

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6147 OF 2025

Shrikant Umesh Solanki

...Petitioner

Versus

Aartiben Prakashbhai Darji & Ors.

...Respondents

.....
Mr. Ashish Kumar Singh, for the Petitioner.

Smt. V.R. Raje, AGP for the Respondent-State.
.....

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 10th JUNE, 2025

P.C. :-

1. The Petitioner is challenging the order dated 6 March, 2025 passed by the learned Joint Civil Judge (Senior Division), Vasai, Palghar, vide Exhibit-82 rejecting the application for judgment on admission in Marriage Petition No.200 of 2018.

2. Issue notice to Respondent Nos.1 and 2, returnable on 8th July, 2025.

3. Smt. Raje, learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No.3-State.
4. In addition to the Court notice, the Petitioner is at liberty to serve Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 by a permissible private mode and file an affidavit to that effect before the returnable date.
5. In the meanwhile, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c) shall operate till the returnable date.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]